--- April 3, 1943 ---

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO HELD ON SATURDAY, APRIL 3,

1943 AT 11:00 A.M.

PRESENT: Mayor Gus B. Mauermann, presiding, and Commissioners Iiein, Steffler and Anderson.

ABSENT: Commissioner C. Ray Davis.

lMayor Mauermann issued a call for a special meeting to be held at 11:00 A.}M. on the 3rd day
of April, 1943, for the purpose of passing payroll ordinances. The Call was acknowledged by
Commissioner Anderson, Hire & Po&icé, Commissioner of Sanitation, Parks & Public Property,Hein
and Commissioner Steffler, Streets and Public Improvements.

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llauermann, Hein, Steffler and Anderson, layeg,
none. Davis, absent.

APPRO. NOO 610 AN ORDINANCE (2207)

TRANSFERRING 3800.00 ¥ROM 1942 GENERAL FUND - FIRE DEPARTMENT- :
ACCOUNT TQO THE POLICE & FIREMEN'S PENSION FUND. .

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the Commissioner of
Taxation, as ex-officio City 'Ireasurer, or the Chief Deputy ‘'reasurer, and the City Auditor, be
and they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferrer the sum of $800.00 from 1942
General Fund-Fire Department Account- to the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund,

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of April 1943.

Gus B, Mauermann,

MAYOR
ATTEST: .

J. M. Woods,
City Clerk.

Mayor lMauermann introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and anproved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, lMauermann, Hein, Steffler and Anderson, Nayes,
none., Davis, absent. l
APPRO. NO. 611, AN ORDINANCE (2208)

APPROPRIATING $19,093.66 OUT OF THE 1942 GENERAL FUND, FOR PER
DIEM PAYROLLS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $19,093,66
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1942 General fund, for per diem payrolls for ¢

the period ending lMarch 31, 1943, as follows:

Public Affairs in General 727 20
Taxation Department 1,300.00
Sanitation, Parks & Public Property E3.134.72
Streets & Public Improvements 3,914.74
Fire & Police (Zoning Board) 20.00

19,093.66

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #321."
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of April 1943.

Gus B, lMauermann

MAYOR
ATTEST: l

J- . LI . VJO O d S ’
City Clerk.

Mayor Mauermann, introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Mauermann, Heih, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes,




none, Davis,.absent.
APPRO. NO. 612, AN ORDINANCE (2209)

APPROPRIATING $11,878.23 OUT OF THE POLICEMEN, FIREMENS' AND
FIRE ALARM OPERATORS' PENSION FUND, FOR PAYROLLS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $11,878,23,
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Policemen, Firemens' and Fire Alarm Operators'
Pension Fund, for payrolls for the period ending March 31, 1943, in the amount of..$11,878.23.

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #702".

- PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of April, 1943.
Gus B, Mauermann

MAYOR
ATTEST:

J. M. Woods,
City Clerk.

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Mauermann, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes,
none., Davis, absent.

APPRO. NO. 613 AN ORDINANCE (2210)

APPROPRIATING $916,.65 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL FUND TO PAY CONCRETE
PIPE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $916.65, be
and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1942 General fund - Parks & Plazas Department- to pay

Mission Concrete Pipe Company for concrete pipe as per approved invoice on file in the City

Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3 day of April 1943.

Gus B. Mauermann

MAYOR
IATTEST:

J. M. Woods,
City Clerk.

'"he City Clerk was ordered to advertise for bids for material and labor for entrance gates

at Brackenridge park and Broadway.

On motion duly seconded and carried the meeting was adjourned April 3y 49473,

APPROVED _/_@443 %(%5&“ Btk

MAYOR

ATTEST:

bt 4

City Clerk




